L16000064775

(Re	equestor's Name))	
(Ad	dress)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
:			

Office Use Only



900283788019

03/29/16--01016--008 **155.00

16 MAR 29 PM L: 50

by our 14

COVER LETTER

	Registration Section Division of Corporations				
CHD IE	NATURAL STONE IMPORTS, LLC	•			
Name of Limited Liability Company					
The encl	aclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submit	ted for filing.			
Please re	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the	ne following:			
	Stephen H. Coover				
	Name	of Person			
	Hutchison, Mamele & Coover, P.A.				
Firm/Company					
	230 North Park Avenue				
	Address				
	Sanford, FL 32771				
	•	and Zip Code			
Hazemjuma@gmai.com					
	E-mail address: (to be used for future	e annual report notification)			
For further	ner information concerning this matter, please call:				
	Stephen H. Coover 407	322-4051			
	Name of Person Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number			
Enclosed	ed is a check for the following amount:				
\$125.00	Certificate of Status Cer	5.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)			
	Mailing Address Naw Filing Section	Street Address New Filing Section			

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

NATURAL STONE IMPORTS, LLC

16 MAR 29 PH い気理 SEURITARY OF STEITE ALLAHASSEE. FLEETING

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge and the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I NAME OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the limited liability company shall be: **NATURAL STONE IMPORTS**, **LLC.**

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address of the principle office of the Limited Liability Company shall be 1300 Rinehart Road, Sanford, Florida 32771.

ARTICLE III PERIOD OF DURATION

The Company shall commence its existence on the date these Articles of Organization are filed by the Florida Department of State or on another effective date if specified. The Company's existence shall be perpetual, unless the Company is dissolved earlier as provided in these Articles of Organization or in the Regulations.

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE:

The initial street address in Florida of the initial registered office of the Company is 1300 Rinehart Road, Sanford, FL 32771, and the initial registered agent at such address is Hazem Juma.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with

the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE V CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The members of the Company shall contribute to the capital of the Company the cash or property set forth in Exhibit "A" to the Regulations or Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE VI ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the Company only on the unanimous consent of all the members or as provided in the Regulations or Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE VII MEMBERS AND ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

The initial members of the Company shall be as set forth in the Regulations or Operating Agreement. Except as set forth in the Regulations or Operating Agreement, no additional members shall be admitted to the Company except with the majority consent of all the members of the Company holding membership units of ten percent (10%) or greater, and on the terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the Company as set forth in the Regulations of the Company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the Company or become a member unless all of the members of Company holding membership units of ten percent (10%) or greater, other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by written consent.

ARTICLE VIII MEMBERS' RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The Company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptey or dissolution of a member or manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, unless the business of the Company is continued by majority consent of all the members of the Company holding membership units of ten percent (10%) or greater.

<u>ARTICLE IX</u> <u>MANAGEMENT</u>

The name and address of the initial person authorized to manage and control (the "Manager") the Company is as follows:

Title: Name and Address:

MGR Hazem Juma

1300 Rinehart Rd. Sanford, FL 32771

The members may change the Manager as set forth in the Regulations or Operating Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, has executed the foregoing Articles of Organization on the 24 day of March, 2016.

Hazem Juma, authorized representative

(This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

16 HAR 29 PH L: 50